



I, James Hodges, Capital Projects Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

DocuSigned by:
James Hodges
5653 James Hodges

6/6/2024

Date

PROJECT NO. WTR23010 (W1040)				Engineer's Estimate:		Tapani Inc		Jeffries Construction LLC		McDonald Excavating		Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC		Rotschy Inc		Swofford Excavating LLC		Nutter Corporation	
				\$3,616,000.00		PO Box 1900		PO Box 570		4120 S Lincoln St		1200 Hazel St		7408 NE 113th Cir		211 Nagel Rd		7211 NE 43rd Ave	
DESCRIPTION: Northshore Water Transmission Main						Battle Ground WA 98604		Woodland WA 98674		Washougal WA 98671		Kelso WA 98626		Vancouver WA 98662		Washougal WA 98671		Vancouver WA 98661	
Ent. By						lancet@tapani.com		scotti@jcllwa.com; kari@jcllwa.com		ryan@mcdonaldexcavatinginc.com		chad@advexc.us		estimator@rotschyinc.com		swoffordexcavating@pm.me		bids@nuttercorp.com	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 6/6/2024 @ 10:00AM				MP		360-687-1148		360-952-8256		360-835-8794		360-232-8854		360-334-3100		360-771-5037		360-573-2000	
Project - Schedule A																			
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Minor Changes (S.P. 1-04.4(1))	MC	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Survey (S.P. 1-05.4(2))	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Construction Documentation, \$20,000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	SPCC Plan (1-07.15)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Mobilization, Cleanup, and Demobilization (S.P. 1-09.7)	LS	1	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$219,684.11	\$219,684.11	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$317,000.00	\$317,000.00
6	PCMS (S.P. 1-10.3)	DAYS	190	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$289.00	\$54,910.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00
7	Project Temporary Traffic Control (S.P. 1-04.4)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,025.00	\$12,025.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,460.00	\$22,460.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
8	Flaggers (S.P. 1-10.3)	HR	2,000	\$100.00	\$200,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00	\$77.00	\$154,000.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$58.00	\$116,000.00	\$79.00	\$158,000.00	\$72.00	\$144,000.00
9	Sawcutting (S.P. 2-02.5)	LF	9,000	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.50	\$22,500.00	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.50	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00
10	Removal of Structures and Obstructions (S.P. 2-02.5)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	Control Density Fill (S.P. 2-09.5)	CY	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$295.00	\$23,600.00	\$228.00	\$18,240.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
12	Locate Existing Utilities (S.P. 2-09.5)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (4-04.5)	TN	20	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (4-04.5)	TN	4,400	\$38.00	\$167,200.00	\$20.00	\$88,000.00	\$35.00	\$154,000.00	\$30.00	\$132,000.00	\$31.00	\$136,400.00	\$44.00	\$193,600.00	\$40.00	\$176,000.00	\$12.00	\$52,800.00
15	HMA C1 1/2" PG 64-22, Trench Repair (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	740	\$200.00	\$148,000.00	\$120.00	\$88,800.00	\$135.00	\$99,900.00	\$1.00	\$740.00	\$215.00	\$159,100.00	\$150.00	\$111,000.00	\$150.00	\$111,000.00	\$180.00	\$133,200.00
16	HMA C1 1/2" PG 64-22, Overlay (S.P. 5-04.5)	TN	710	\$160.00	\$113,600.00	\$135.00	\$95,850.00	\$130.00	\$92,300.00	\$147.00	\$104,370.00	\$150.00	\$106,500.00	\$133.00	\$94,430.00	\$135.00	\$95,850.00	\$130.00	\$92,300.00
17	Temporary HMA C1, 1/2" PG 64-22 (S.P.5-04.5)	TN	310	\$200.00	\$62,000.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$195.00	\$60,450.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00	\$110.00	\$34,100.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00	\$140.00	\$43,400.00	\$145.00	\$44,950.00
18	Planing Bituminous Pavement (S.P. 5-04.5)	SY	5,200	\$9.00	\$46,800.00	\$8.00	\$41,600.00	\$7.40	\$38,480.00	\$6.00	\$31,200.00	\$7.00	\$36,400.00	\$5.00	\$26,000.00	\$5.25	\$27,300.00	\$7.50	\$39,000.00
19	Trench Excavation Safety System (S.P. 7-09.5)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
20	DI Water Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	150	\$140.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$186.00	\$27,900.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00
21	DI Water Pipe, 12-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$340.00	\$10,200.00	\$217.00	\$6,510.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00
22	DI Water Pipe, 24-Inch Diam. (S.P. 7-09.5)	LF	5,000	\$320.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$285.00	\$1,425,000.00	\$301.00	\$1,505,000.00	\$340.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$316.00	\$1,580,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$327.00	\$1,635,000.00
23	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings (S.P. 7-09.5)	LB	9,000	\$5.00	\$45,000.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.90	\$35,100.00	\$4.50	\$40,500.00	\$6.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.00	\$72,000.00	\$8.70	\$78,300.00	\$3.25	\$29,250.00
24	Connection to Existing Water Main (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
25	Blowoff Assembly (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	Removal of Unsuitable Material (Trench) (S.P. 7-09.5)	CY	50	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
27	Location Station (S.P. 7-09.5)	EA	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
28	Gate Valves, 8-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,385.00	\$21,540.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	Butterfly Valve 24-Inch (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$103,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$84,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$2,253.12	\$18,024.96	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00
30	Comb. Air Relief/Vacuum Assembly (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
31	Water Sampling Station (S.P. 7-12.5)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	Fire Hydrant Assembly (S.P. 7-14.5)	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,875.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
33	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control (S.P. 8-01.5)	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	Restoration (S.P. 8-02.5)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
35	Raised Pavement Marker (S.P. 8-09.5)	PER100	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36	Type 1 Bollard (S.P. 8-10.5)	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	Paint Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	6,100	\$5.00	\$30,500.00	\$1.75	\$10,675.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.80	\$10,980.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00	\$3.00	\$18,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,100.00
38	Plastic Stop Line (S.P. 8-22.5)	LF	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
Subtotal Schedule A -					\$3,334,310.00		\$2,486,000.00		\$2,767,220.00		\$2,791,670.00		\$2,888,000.00		\$2,917,964.11		\$2,929,594.96		\$2,942,400.00
Sales Tax (7.8%)					\$260,076.18		\$193,908.00		\$215,843.16		\$217,750.26		\$225,264.00		\$227,601.20		\$228,508.41		\$229,507.20
Total Schedule A -					\$3,594,386.18		\$2,679,908.00		\$2,983,063.16		\$3,009,420.26		\$3,113,264.00		\$3,145,565.31		\$3,158,103.37		\$3,171,907.20